

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.27
19:56:08 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 39926 OF 2025

Uday Shrinivas Raikar and Anr.

... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prabhakar Tripathi a/w. Shubham Upadhyay a/w. Vinayak Shukla a/w. Awadhesh Pandey and Rajan Tripathi for the Petitioner

Mr. Siddharth Chandrashekhar & Mr. Abhishek Mishra for the Respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 9th April 2026 to enable the learned counsel for the respondents to take instructions and place on record a reply affidavit.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(G.S. KULKARNI, J.)